
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3941
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2012
UPGRADATION OF RANI DURGAVATI MUSEUM
Singh Shri Rakesh

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether any proposal for upgradation of the Rani Durgavati Museum in Jabalpur is still pending with the Government;

(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof; and

(c) the time by which the said proposal is likely to be cleared?

Answer

MINISTER OF CULTURE (SMT. CHANDRESH KUMARI KATOCH)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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